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July 26, 2010

Richard Pierce ADMNISTRATIVE

Equivoice, Inc.
Post Office Box 7300
Algonquin, Illinois 60102

Re: Acknowledgment of cancellation of IXC Registration No. TJ853 by Equivoice, Inc.,
effective July 26, 2010.

Dear Mr. Pierce:

This will acknowledge receipt of the above-referenced filing, which was received on
July 26, 2010, and assigned docket no. 100365-TL. Appropriate Public Service Commission staff
have been advised. -

Mediation may be available to resolve any dispute in this docket. If mediation is conducted, it
does not affect a substantially interested person’s right to an administrative hearing, For further
information, contact the Office of General Counsel at (850) 413-6248, FAX (850) 413-7180, or at the
address listed below.

The Commission accepts documents for filing by electronic transmission, provided all
electronic filing requirements are met. For a copy of these requirements, please contact the Office of
Commission Clerk or visit the Web site at www PSCstateflus. That all electronically filed
documents are public records and will be published on the Commission's local area network and its
Internet Web site. Confidentiality is watved for any information in documents submitted for e-filing.

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, persons needing a special
accommodation to participate in this proceeding should contact the Office of Commission Clerk at the
Betty Easley Conference Center address, (850) 413-6770, or via 1-800-955-8770 (Voice) or 1 800—
955-8771 (ITDD) Florida Relay Service. B

ANN COLE, Commisson Clerk
Office of Commission Clerk
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by Equivoice, Inc., effective July 26, 2010.
Company: Equivoice, Inc.
FPSC,
KA@;@"
Official Filding Date: Expiration:
Last Day to Suspend:
Referred to: ADM APA CLK ECR GCL PIF (RAD) SSC
(“Q” dindicates OPR) [ | | | | x | | x ] |
Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns to CLK in 10 workdays. Time Schedule
Program Module B13(c) WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT
IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION.
Staff Assignments FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION:(850) 413-6770
Due Dates
OPR Staff @ Current CASR revision level Previous Current
1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
Staff Counsel 8.
9.
10.
OCRs 11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
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29.
Recommended assignments for hearing 30.
and/or deciding this case: 31.
32.
Full Commission ___Commission Panel 33.
Hearing Examiner _ Staff __ |34
35.
Date filed with CLK: 36.
37.
Initials OPR 38.
Staff Counsel 39.
40.

Section 3 - Chairman Completes

- Hearing Officer(s)

Assignments are as follows:

Prehearing Officer

Commissioners Hrg

Exam

ALL AG ED | SK | GH BI

Staff Commissioners

AG ED SK GH | BI

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman:

the identical panel decides the case.

Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is

Approved:

Date:

assigned the full Commission decides the case.
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